2.2 Volume-IA – General Conditions of Contract (GCC) duly signed & sealed on each page by 
the tenderer / Power of attorney. 

2.3 Volume-IB – Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) duly signed & sealed on each page by 
the tenderer / Power of attorney. 

2.4  
EMD : Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 42,860/-(Rupees Forty Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty only) shall be furnished. 

ALTERNATIVELY 
 In case of, the bidder is already having One Time EMD arrangement with BHEL / Bhopal 
by depositing an amount of of Rs.5(Five)Lakh on long term basis,  copy of evidence  to